
East Suburban Catholic Conference
1999 Men’s Cross Country Varsity Individual Results

Saturday, October 16, 1999
Bullfrog Lake

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 D Swedler Benet Academy 15:32
2 2 P Latter Carmel High School 15:47
3 3 M Kiler Marist High School 15:48
4 4 M Wood Marist High School 15:53
5 5 S Saul Benet Academy 15:56
6 6 C Quinn Marist High School 16:02
7 7 S Koras St Patrick High School 16:03
8 8 S Leone Marist High School 16:09
9 9 D Petkus Carmel High School 16:12

10 10 E Mikowski Benet Academy 16:24
11 11 T Traver Benet Academy 16:25
12 12 M Vitaliano Marist High School 16:34
13 13 D Lehner Marist High School 16:41
14 14 P Morgan Marist High School 16:48
15 15 M Scafide St Patrick High School 16:52
16 16 N Bruni Marian Catholic High School 16:52
17 17 J Sommer Benet Academy 17:00
18 18 T O'Hara Benet Academy 17:09
19 19 A Bruni Marian Catholic High School 17:13
20 20 S Woynowski Carmel High School 17:14
21 21 R Rodriguez Joliet Catholic Academy 17:22
22 22 M Stafford Notre Dame High School 17:23
23 23 P Sanchez St Patrick High School 17:25
24 24 D Bufalino Benet Academy 17:26
25 25 R Stimac Joliet Catholic Academy 17:27
26 26 M Zelasko Notre Dame High School 17:36
27 27 S Ziarnik St Patrick High School 17:41
28 28 K Magruder Marian Catholic High School 17;42
29 29 K Lemanski Carmel High School 17:54
30 30 T Szumanski St Viator High School 17:58
31 31 D Coulombe Marian Catholic High School 18:01
32 32 A Listek Carmel High School 18:04
33 33 J Gallitano St Viator High School 18:09
34 34 D Brown Marian Catholic High School 18:14
35 35 D Radziewszeski St Patrick High School 18:21
36 36 K Clarke Notre Dame High School 18:32
37 37 N Rodriguez Joliet Catholic Academy 18:33
38 38 M Kwiatt Carmel High School 18:35
39 39 T Hall Joliet Catholic Academy 18:37
40 40 R Munoz St Patrick High School 18:38
41 41 J Wilson Marian Catholic High School 18:47



42 42 S Boykin Marian Catholic High School 19:00
43 43 M Ackermann Notre Dame High School 19:06
44 44 K Locallo Notre Dame High School 19:11
45 45 K Kill Joliet Catholic Academy 19:13
46 46 B Solinski Notre Dame High School 19:13
47 47 K Miller St Viator High School 19:16
48 48 J Koziol St Viator High School 19:24
49 49 P Collins Joliet Catholic Academy 19:33
50 50 B Solinski Notre Dame High School 19:42
51 51 S Ruggiero Holy Cross High School 19:50
52 52 Dziedzic St Patrick High School 20:00
53 53 M Podobiwski Holy Cross High School 21:08
54 54 K Hinthorn Joliet Catholic Academy 21:25
55 55 J Przywara Holy Cross High School 21:32
56 56 T Crimmins St Viator High School 21:42
57 57 P Schmitt St Viator High School 21:53
58 58 J Wawczak Holy Cross High School 22:24
59 Maskowski St Joseph High School 24:07
60 Cungtion St Joseph High School 24:23
61 59 P Pogorzelski Holy Cross High School 24:28
62 60 R Peralta Holy Cross High School 26:19
63 61 J Camardo Holy Cross High School 26:22

Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

3 3 M Kiler Marist High School 15:48
4 4 M Wood Marist High School 15:53
6 6 C Quinn Marist High School 16:02
8 8 S Leone Marist High School 16:09

12 12 M Vitaliano Marist High School 16:34
Total 33

13 13 D Lehner Marist High School 16:41
14 14 P Morgan Marist High School 16:48

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 D Swedler Benet Academy 15:32
5 5 S Saul Benet Academy 15:56

10 10 E Mikowski Benet Academy 16:24
11 11 T Traver Benet Academy 16:25
17 17 J Sommer Benet Academy 17:00

Total 44
18 18 T O'Hara Benet Academy 17:09
24 24 D Bufalino Benet Academy 17:26



Place Points Name School Time
2 2 P Latter Carmel High School 15:47
9 9 D Petkus Carmel High School 16:12

20 20 S Woynowski Carmel High School 17:14
29 29 K Lemanski Carmel High School 17:54
32 32 A Listek Carmel High School 18:04

Total 92
38 38 M Kwiatt Carmel High School 18:35

Place Points Name School Time
7 7 S Koras St Patrick High School 16:03

15 15 M Scafide St Patrick High School 16:52
23 23 P Sanchez St Patrick High School 17:25
27 27 S Ziarnik St Patrick High School 17:41
35 35 D Radziewszeski St Patrick High School 18:21

Total 107
40 40 R Munoz St Patrick High School 18:38
52 52 Dziedzic St Patrick High School 20:00

Place Points Name School Time
16 16 N Bruni Marian Catholic High School 16:52
19 19 A Bruni Marian Catholic High School 17:13
28 28 K Magruder Marian Catholic High School 17;42
31 31 D Coulombe Marian Catholic High School 18:01
34 34 D Brown Marian Catholic High School 18:14

Total 128
41 41 J Wilson Marian Catholic High School 18:47
42 42 S Boykin Marian Catholic High School 19:00

Place Points Name School Time
21 21 R Rodriguez Joliet Catholic Academy 17:22
25 25 R Stimac Joliet Catholic Academy 17:27
37 37 N Rodriguez Joliet Catholic Academy 18:33
39 39 T Hall Joliet Catholic Academy 18:37
45 45 K Kill Joliet Catholic Academy 19:13

Total 167
49 49 P Collins Joliet Catholic Academy 19:33
54 54 K Hinthorn Joliet Catholic Academy 21:25



Place Points Name School Time
22 22 M Stafford Notre Dame High School 17:23
26 26 M Zelasko Notre Dame High School 17:36
36 36 K Clarke Notre Dame High School 18:32
43 43 M Ackermann Notre Dame High School 19:06
44 44 K Locallo Notre Dame High School 19:11

Total 171
46 46 B Solinski Notre Dame High School 19:13
50 50 B Solinski Notre Dame High School 19:42

Place Points Name School Time
30 30 T Szumanski St Viator High School 17:58
33 33 J Gallitano St Viator High School 18:09
47 47 K Miller St Viator High School 19:16
48 48 J Koziol St Viator High School 19:24
56 56 T Crimmins St Viator High School 21:42

Total 214
57 57 P Schmitt St Viator High School 21:53

Place Points Name School Time
51 51 S Ruggiero Holy Cross High School 19:50
53 53 M Podobiwski Holy Cross High School 21:08
55 55 J Przywara Holy Cross High School 21:32
58 58 J Wawczak Holy Cross High School 22:24
61 59 P Pogorzelski Holy Cross High School 24:28

Total 276
62 60 R Peralta Holy Cross High School 26:19
63 61 J Camardo Holy Cross High School 26:22

Place Points Name School Time
59 Maskowski St Joseph High School 24:07
60 Cungtion St Joseph High School 24:23

(Individual Competitors)

Total 0


